47.35



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

## NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

To The Department of Mines, Charleston, W. Va.

Charleston, w. va.			
- Benedum & Trees,	SOUTH PENN NA	TURAL GAS	COMP ANY.
COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER	THE RESIDENCE OF THE PROPERTY	Us T Buildi	
Pittsburgh, Pa.		rsburg, W.	
ADDRESS		PLETE ADDRESS	
- State of West Virginia,	October 2,	1944.	10
Edgar B.Sims, Auditor,		SED LOCATION	,19
Charleston, W. Va.		SED LOCATION	
ADDRESS	Grant		District
uth Penn Natural Gas Co. et al.,	Wetzel		
Union Trust Building,		390 251	County
Parkersburg, W. Va.	Well No. 25	80030'	
ADDRESS	D		
1	Barr Tract		Farm
TENTLEMEN:			
The undersigned well operator is entitled to d	rill upon the above na	med farm or tra	ect of land for
oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case i	may be) under grant or	lease dated	
March 1, 1943, , made	by Construct	tion & Ref	ining Cq
o Court b To anno 37 - 1 7 C C	, and		
f May, 1943, , i			
Book 154 , page 427	i the office of the Cou	mty Clerk for sa	aid County in
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and colland marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and	operator on the farm a ourses and distances fr	nd in the Magis com two perman	terial District ent points, or
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and colland marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which salaries of the same, who have mapped their workings as	perator on the farm a ourses and distances fr believes there are no aid well is located, or and filed their maps as r	nd in the Magis com two perman coal operators o within 500 feet	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and call and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a The above named coal operators or coal owners (desire to make to such proposed location, or which they have drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause to copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Destate forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must be ground or grounds on which such objections are based.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition them to finished to them is set forth as definitely	nd in the Magis com two perman coal operators o within 500 feet required by law, hat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are fu by the Departm as is reasonably	perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if heir respective the receipt of of ther notified tent of Mines of possible the
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and content and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a tries to make to such proposed location, or which they have drilling of a well at said proposed location will caused a mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart of copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the drilling of a well at said proposed locations will be computed on request and that all such objections must be received or grounds on which such objections are based onsed location should be moved to overcome same.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  if any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous conditionment of Mines within epartment. Said coal cobe furnished to them is set forth as definitely and indicate the direct ourselves and direct ourselves are not ourselves.	even in the Magis com two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, hat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are fut by the Departm as is reasonably rection and dist	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of ther notified ent of Mines or possible the
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and county above named, determined by survey and county above named, determined by survey and county above named well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which so the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as the above named coal operators or coal owners (elesire to make to such proposed location, or which they have defined as well at said proposed location will can be copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said to be copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said that forms for use in making such objections will be bromptly on request and that all such objections are based location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in the county of the completed only in the county and the county of the completed only in the county and the county of the coun	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the first saddressees and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition to the first saddressees and filed the first saddressees and filed the first saddressees are forth as definitely and indicate the direct of the saddressees and indicate the direct saddressees and direct saddressees.	nd in the Magis com two perman  coal operators o within 500 feet required by law,  hat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are full by the Departm as is reasonably rection and dist	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the pro-
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and called marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings at coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a The above named coal operators or coal owners (desire to make to such proposed location, or which the the drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the theory of the competition of the proposed location will be promptly on request and that all such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must be ground or grounds on which such objections are based location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in the complete of this notice and the enclosed plat were a named coal operators or coal owners at their above show on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the complete of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the mailing or delivery of the complete day with the comp	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the furnished to them the forth as definitely and indicate the direct of the set forth as definitely as definitely and indicate the direct of the set forth as definitely and indicate the direct of the set forth as definitely as definite	nd in the Magis com two perman  coal operators of within 500 feet required by law,  nat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from by the Departm as is reasonably rection and dist  ail, or delivered	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of of the rotified tent of Mines or possible the ance the pro-
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and content and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as the above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named and in the drilling of a well at said proposed location, or which the coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart of copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the drilling of a well at all such objections will be computed on request and that all such objections must be received to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only if the coal operators or coal owners at their above she camed coal operators or coal owners at their above she on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the vest Virginia.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the partment. Said coal content of Mines within the furnished to them is set forth as definitely and indicate the direct own respective address. The copy to the Department of the Department.	nd in the Magis com two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, at any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the tent days from operators are fully the Departm as is reasonably rection and distortion and distortion of Mines at the CAS	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of of their notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the proto to the above day before, at Charleston,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and content and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as the above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named and in the drilling of a well at said proposed location, or which the coal mines, must be received by, or filed with the Depart of copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Department of the drilling of a well at all such objections will be computed on request and that all such objections must be received to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only if the coal operators or coal owners at their above she camed coal operators or coal owners at their above she on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the vest Virginia.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the partment. Said coal content of Mines within the furnished to them set forth as definitely and indicate the direct of the set of the s	and in the Magis com two perman two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, at any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are further as is reasonably rection and distipation of Mines at the ment of Mines at the ment of Mines at the Magis of	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if the receipt of of the receipt of of the receipt of the possible the ance the proto to the above day before, at Charleston,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and content and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named as the above named coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named and operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named are coal operators or use in making such objection will be computed on the interest paragraph is to be completed only if the coal operators or coal owners at their above share on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the vest Virginia.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the partment. Said coal content of Mines definitely and indicate the direct forth as definitely and direct forth as definitely and direct forth as dearly and direct forth as definitely and direct forth as definitel	nd in the Magis com two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, nat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are further than the Department of Mines and distance of Mines and distance of Mines and CAS	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the prototo to the above day before, at Charleston, and Agent, and Agent,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and county above named, determined by survey and county above named well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which so tries of the same, who have mapped their workings at coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a lesire to make to such proposed location, or which they have defined and accompanying plat by said to be copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said to hat forms for use in making such objections will be bromptly on request and that all such objections must be received location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in a companying plat by said to be completed only in the location of this notice and the enclosed plat were a samed coal operators or coal owners at their above shows the same day with the mailing or delivery of the very training.  Wery training.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the partment. Said coal content of Mines definitely and indicate the direct forth as definitely and direct forth as definitely and direct forth as dearly and direct forth as definitely and direct forth as definitel	nd in the Magis com two perman  coal operators of within 500 feet required by law,  nat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are fur by the Departm as is reasonably rection and dist  TRAL GAS COMMANDER  TURAL GAS COMMANDER	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if the receipt of the receipt of the notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the protocolor to the above day before, at Charleston, and Agent.
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and county above named, determined by survey and county above named well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which so aries of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a lesire to make to such proposed location, or which they have desire to make to such proposed location, or which they have a must be received by, or filed with the Depart a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said D hat forms for use in making such objections will be bromptly on request and that all such objections are based cost of location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in the county of this notice and the enclosed plat were a samed coal operators or coal owners at their above shows the county of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the very training.  Very training the delivery of the county of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the county of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the county of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the county of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the county of the coun	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous condition the furnished to them set forth as definitely and indicate the direct of the set forth as definitely and indicate the direct o	nd in the Magis com two perman two perman two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, nat any objection in or about the ten* days from the perators are further by the Departm as is reasonably rection and distipation of Mines at the perman to Mines at the pe	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the prototo to the above day before, at Charleston, and Agent, and Agent,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and call and marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings are coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a lesire to make to such proposed location, or which the che drilling of a well at said proposed location will cause a copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Detat forms for use in making such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must be ground or grounds on which such objections are based so do and the paragraph is to be completed only in the next paragraph.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous conditions and filed them to fine the furnished to them to furnished to them to furnished to them to forth as definitely and indicate the dimension of the furnished to them to forth as definitely and indicate the dimension of the furnished to the furnished to them to forth as definitely and indicate the dimension of the furnished to the furnished to them to forth as definitely and indicate the dimension of the furnished to the furnished by registered makes the furnished by registered makes and the furnished to the furnished by registered makes and the furnished to	nd in the Magis com two perman  coal operators of within 500 feet required by law,  hat any objection by Section 3 of on in or about the ten* days from operators are function by the Departm as is reasonably rection and dist  Chal GAS Comment of Mines a  Chal GAS Comment of Min	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the prototo to the above day before, at Charleston, and Agent, and Agent,
The enclosed plat was prepared by a competent to be drilled for oil and gas by the undersigned well and County above named, determined by survey and cland marks.  The undersigned well operator is informed and of coal beneath said farm or tract of land on which sairies of the same, who have mapped their workings at coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a The above named coal operators or coal owners (the drilling of a well at said proposed location, or which they are copy of this notice and accompanying plat by said Determined the drilling of a well at all such objections will be promptly on request and that all such objections must be ground or grounds on which such objections are based so do location should be moved to overcome same.  (The next paragraph is to be completed only in Copies of this notice and the enclosed plat were a samed coal operators or coal owners at their above show on the same day with the mailing or delivery of the Nest Virginia.  Very transports of the complete complete coal owners at their above shows the control of the same day with the mailing or delivery of the Nest Virginia.	believes there are no caid well is located, or and filed their maps as a saddressees.  If any) are notified they are required to make see a dangerous conditions and filed them to fail the formation of Mines within the formation of Mines and finitely and indicate the direct forth as definitely and indicate the direct forth as def	nd in the Magis com two perman two perman two perman coal operators of within 500 feet required by law, nat any objection in or about the ten* days from the perators are further by the Departm as is reasonably rection and distipation of Mines at the perman to Mines at the pe	terial District ent points, or perating beds of the bound-excepting the ons they may said Code, if their respective the receipt of orther notified tent of Mines or possible the ance the prototo to the above day before, at Charleston, and Agent;

JARRETT PRINTING COMPANY, CHARLESTON, W. VA.

WET-322 PERMIT NUMBER



STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

NOTICE OF PROPOSED LOCATION OF OIL AND GAS WELL

	TO THE LIPPARTMENT OF MINES, Charleston, W. Va.
SOUTH FEITH WATURAL GAS COMPANY,	/2 - Jenedum & Trees,
Voi of True" Talliting.	COAL OPERATOR OR COAL OWNER
Larkerpours, W. Vs.	Fitts burgh, Fa.
CONFUETE ADDRESS	ADDRESS
ot tober 2, 1944.	AB - State of West Virginia,
PROPOSED LOCATION	EDERT B. SIRIS, LUCITOR,
District District	Cherleston, W. Va.
	ADDRESS
We tizel. County	South Fenn Natural Cas Co. et al.,
Well No. 25 8 8 80 .	Union for at this ing, Parkers burg, W. Va.
	REMARGA
BRIF Tract Farm  In upon the above named farm or tract of land for	GENTLEMEN:  The undersigned well operator is entitled to c
	oil and gas, having fee title thereto, (or as the case
	to South Fenn Maturel Ges Company
Tab Jars edito bebioser bus.	
n the office of the County Clerk for said County in	of 1194, 1943, Book 154, page 427
ourses and distances from two permanent points or	and County above named, determined by survey and eland marks.
ad thed their many as rearried by law exception the	of coal beneath said farm or track of land on which saits of the same, who have mapped their workings a coal operators or coal owners (if any) above named a
if any) are notified that any objections they may vere recovered to make by Section 3 of said Code M uses a dancerous condition in or about their receipt of trent of almes within ten days from the receipt of constituent. Said coal operators are further notified be furnished to them by the Department of Mines set forth as definitely as is reasonably receible the	
	(The next paragraph is to be completed only
nailed by registered mail, or delivered to the above	
this copy to the Department of Mines at Charleston,	named coal operators or coal overers at their above store or on the same day with the mailing or delivery of twest Virginia.
SOUTH CENT NATURAL GAS COLLANY,	d vieV
DY LE MALL MOLLECTURED AGENT,	
Union Trust Auilding,	A Part of the second se
173976	esotobe 200
'Sancerestar'	10/06/2023
West Virginia.	
STATE TO GOW	
ALAN CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRAC	The state of the s

PRODUCT OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERTY OF

A90

# SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

PARKERSBURG, W. VA. oct. 2, 1944.

Department of Mines,

Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herewith notice, in duplicate, of proposed location of South Penn Natural Gas Company's well No. 25 on the Barr Tract, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, together with cloth tracing showing proposed location of well.

The minerals in the Barr Tract are owned by South Penn Natural Gas Company et al., Union Trust Building, Parkersburg, W. Va.

Yours very truly,

Elton E. Young,

EEY-JRM

Enc.



AID

October 14, 1944

South Penn Natural Gas Company Union Trust Building Parkersburg, West Virginia

Gentlemen:

The following permits ere enclosed:

WET-321 to drill Well No. 24 on the Barr Tract Farm, Grant District, Wetsel County.

Farm, Grant District, Wetsel County.

Very truly yours,

Socretary OIL AND GAS DIVISION

M3/jh eno-4

CC: Inspector D. F. Desist

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY UNION TRUST BUILDING

# PARKERSBURG, W. VA.



Miss Marie Griffith Dept. of Mines, Oil & Gas Division Charleston, W. Va.

Dear Miss Griffith,

Attached is the Well Record and Proposed Manner of Plugging our well No. 25, Barr Tract farm, Grant District. Wetzel County, West Virginia.

The Recommendation to Abandon will follow through in the regular manner from our Land Department.

This is the well on which we were granted permission to go ahead and fill by telephone.

Yours very truly,

Division Superintendent

EEY/ly Attach. 2 cc: H. S. King

B-2

Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
ime,			780	819			
late			819	835			
ime			835	906			
apletown C	bal		906	912			
late			912	916			
ime			916	925			
late			925	937			
ime			937	950			
late lack Shale			950 1000	1007			
gh. Coal			1007	1015			
late			1015	1023			
me			1023	1035			
ate		5 5 W 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	1035	1048			
me			1048	1085			
d Rock			1085	1093	The state of		
me			1093	1100	in the second		
d Rock			1100	1120	Mate3.	300	
ate	100000		1120	1130			
me			1130	1168			
d Rock	1		1168	1182			
ate		A 4 2 2 2 2	1182	1188			
me d Pools			1188	1205 1 <b>2</b> 15	The same of the sa		
d Rock			1205 1215	1222		112	
me.			1222	1245	Since the same		
d Rock			1245	1250			
ate & She	110		1250	1300		The second	
d Rock	123		1300	1310			
ate & She	118		1310	1335			
me	T		1335	1392			
ate			1392	1402			
me			1402	1430			
Dunkard			1430	1465			
ack Shale			1465	1488			
ime moros.			1488	1498			
ink Rock	4		1498	1502			
ig Dunkard		a post	1502	1530	01. 11.0101	4,0718	
-1/4" Casi	ng constant	Hard or	1.500	1504	OIL Gas	Der III	
Late & She	ells		1530	1565			
ind	1968	feet	1565	1590 1620			
ate	300	7 Ben Tea	1590 1620	1660	96 - 146		
me	DIT		1660	1735	A MOOVERSON	906	
ate		STREET, SECTION	1735	1750			
me Shells	3 4170		1750	1770			
ate		ture to the second	1770	1787	MENIEU -	the state of the s	
ind	VARIABLE VARIET		1787	1797			
Late & She			1797	1822			
st Salt Sa		V 100 A	1822	1871	Water	1851-54	2 Blrs. Hr.
ate			1871	1908			
nd Salt Sa		ary o. bold	1908	2050	Water	1968-80	Hole Full
ate		meria, 1984	2050	2090			
ritty Lime	3	1999 Strenoon	2090 .	2100			
ed Rock	in truet and	duch sens a	. 2100 .	2130	74.5357.	22571	AL POPULATION
Late	· A	regues .	2130	2158	Tara.	13776	
ime (O)	CD C CONTROL	Led by a stance	2158	2168	State of		
ed Rock				2185 2206	1.31	- 1 May 1	
ime	in writ	County Wet	2185	2206		The state of the s	
late	55		2206 * 2212	2220	A STATE OF THE STA		
ime	- Torch :	day wightness	2220	2222	<b>X</b>		
late			2222	2228			
ime encil Cav		* 34, 500,000,000	The state of the s	2231	Dunpak		Packers
			2231	2280	nd hard in	Type W	
-5/911 Cac	ing	STEELS ST	Warn's	2235			
ig Injun	5		2280	2500	Gas	2353-5410	06/2023 <sup>nl</sup>
hale	1+322		2500 2515	2515	50		0,2020
ritty Lim	е		2515	2528		a l	
late			2528	2547			

25471.

Date March 16 , 1945 Total Depth

APPROVED South Penn Natural Gas Company, Owner

By Critle Land Agent



### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

Permit No. WET-322 WELL I	RECORE	083	Oil or (	Gas Well Dry	
Company SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY Address Union Trust Bldg., Parkersburg, W. Va.	Casing and Tubing	Used in Drilling	Left in Well	Packers	
Farm Barr Tract  Acres 1003-3/4  Location (waters) North Fork Fishing Creek  Well No. 25  District Grant County Wetzel	Size 16			Kind of Packer Non	
The surface of tract is owned in fee by G.Roy Hinerman et al Mobley Address W. Va.	81/4	5131	5131 15191	Size of	
Mineral rights are owned by South Penn Nat. Gas Co., t al, Union Trust Bldg, Parkersburg, W. Va.	6 5% 5 3/16	2257'	22571	Depth set	
Drilling commenced November 4, 1944  Drilling completed January 3, 1945  Date Shot None From To	2Liners Used	2 Tan-00		Perf. top Perf. bottom Perf. top	
With	CASING CEME	NTED =	SIZE	No. Ft. Date	
Rock Pressure         lbs.         hrs.           Oil         No Oil         bbls., 1st 24 hrs.           Fresh water         300         feet         1851         feet           Salt water         1968         feet         feet         feet	COAL WAS EN		HES	FEET INCHES FEET INCHES	
Formation Color Hard or Soft Top	Bottom	Oil, Gas	Depth	Remarks	

41 F + 9-35 50 TB		77 )	1 100				TINC
Formation	Color	Hard or Soft	Тор	Bottom	Oil, Gas or Water	Depth Found	Remarks
Condustor Clay Lime Slate Lime Slate Lime Slate Red Rock Lime Red Slate White Lime Slate Sand Red Rock Lime Slate Lime Sl			1 12 16 55 65 87 95 145 155 160 200 215 220 230 240 265 280 298 310 370 380 395 420 435 490 520 568 605 670 685 705 715 735	16 12 16 55 65 87 95 145 155 160 200 215 220 230 240 265 280 298 310 370 380 395 420 435 490 520 508 505 670 685 705 715 735 765	Water	300  300  WEST DEPARTME 10	12021223 1945 WRHNIA NT OF MINES /06/2023

Smithfield, W. Va., Jan. 4, 1945

# PROPOSED WORK ORDER FOR ABANDONMENT OF BARR TRACT WELL NO. 25

Total Depth 25471 Fill with Non-porous material 2547' - 2310' Set 6-5/8" x 3' Wood Plug 2310' - 2307' Set Cement Plug 2307' - 2297'-Fill with Non-Porous material 2297' - 2260' Set 6-5/8" Wood Plug 2260' - 2257'
Set Cement Plug 2257' - 2247'
Fill with Non-porous material 2247' - 2235' Pull 6-5/8" Casing 2235' Bridge hole at 2050 - Bottom of Salt Sand. Fill with Non-porous material 2050' - 2030'-Set 84" x 3' Wood Plug 2030' - 2027' -Set Cement Plug 2027' - 2017' Fill with Non-porous material 2027' - 1840' (Top of Salt Sand) Set 84" x 3' Wood Plug 1840' - 1837' Set Cement Plug 1837' - 1827' (Sealing Salt Sand) Fill with Non-porous material 1827' 0 1800' Pull 84" casing 1504' to 982', 20' above Pittsburgh Coal Bridge Hole at 1075' Fill hole with rock as part of Bridge, 1075' - 1045', 30' below Pitts. Coal. Cement Hole inc. Pittsburgh Coal 1045' - 987, 20' above Pittsburgh Coal Pull 84" casing 982' to 886', 20' above Mapletown Coal. Fill solid from 986' to 942' or 30' below Mapletown Coal. Cement 942' to 886' 20' above Mapletown Coal Pull remainder of 84" casing 886. Fill hole solid with Non-porous material 886' - 508' Bottom of 10" Casing. Pull 508' of 10" casing. Fill hole solid with Non-porous material 508' to Surface.

Erect Monument in Accordance with Rule 18, 1931 Regulations.

All to be done in a workmanlike Manner.

All abandonment tools left intact until well is abandoned completely.

Yours very truly,



Supt. Wetzel Div. No. 9

entrariald, v. ve., Jan. 4, 1945

THE STATE OF THE PORT OF THE P

Total Depot Lator 1016 - 1948 larester autoroge work - 2310' Set b-3/8" x 3' Wood Plug 2310''- 2307' Set Jement Fing 2307' -- 2207' - 2260'Fill with the Perons material 2297' - 2260'Set 6-5/8" Wood Flue 2200' -- 2257' Set besent bing 2257' -- 2247' eill with mon-gordos makerist 22s/\* = 223s' stide and a Boston - booton of said wand. Till with Won-gorous daterial 2050 - 2030' Set Sement Flug 2027 - 2017 1111 with Non-porous meterial 2027' - 1810' (Tep of celt bend) '0081 to 'VE81 Isitadan apoto -not dily thil Lall 84" casing 1504' to 982', 20' acove litteburgh Corl radge Tole at 1075t Til sole with rock as part of Bridge, 1075' - 1045', 30' below 11008. Upd. Senest mole inc. Pittsburgh Coal 1045' - 987', 30' above Fittsburgh Coal 1041 of oasing 982' to 880', it above maplebown down. lion nuotalism avode tos tasa ut tspe Jinuac tull remainaer of Sar coming coot. Till bole solid with won-porous naterial 880' - 988 tours of low Unsing. . Minteso "Of to the Little fill bels solid with wonderlove seterial such to surface.

All to be do to in a wordmanlike wanner.

ill spendoment tools left intact until well is abandomed completely.

Yours very bruly,

A. C. Ourt. Wettel Date. Wo. 9

G-11 4

DATE

2

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET-322-P	WELL	KEFOK		Gas Well No	WR
Company South Penn Netural Gas Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKE	RS
Address Partersburg, W. Va.	Size				
Farm Berr Tract	16			Kind of Pack	er
Well No. 25	13			Size of	
District Grant County Wetzel	81/4			Size oi	
Drilling commenced	6%			Depth set	
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			Perf. top	
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom.	
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top	3715
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom.	
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FT	Date
Rock pressurelbshrs.					
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEET	_INCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	-	FEET	_INCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES 456	FEET	_INCHES
Drillers' Names		277282930	BANKS I	12/8/47	
Well Adandoned and Plugged, 19		(E)	100 mm	18/19/	
REMARKS: Mr. Haught, Supt of South	n Penn at S	bmithrield	i, Va.	advises	tht
on account of recent weat					
work on this well immediates. Feb. 6th, 1945.	etely. Will	call me	when re	ady.	

DISTRICT WELL INSPECTOR 10/06/2023

B-5

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit N	WET-322-P
----------	-----------

Oil or Gas Well Dry Hole

			(KIN	ND)
Company South Penn Natural Gas Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Parkersburg, W. Va.	Size			
Farm Barr Tract	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 25	13	2128293037	72	Size of
District Grant County Wetzel	81/4	ARION PANA	WES ON	
Drilling commenced	5 3/16	WEST WHILE OF	788	Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	3	Of Milking		Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2	2091917V	61,0	Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used	N. Committee		Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	NCOUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCE	IES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET.	INCE	IES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				
Well Adandoned and Plugged, 19_				
REMARKS: Plugged and filled to 180	O'. Good r	ed clay a	nd quie	k setting
cement. Were using some s	and with the	he cement	but st	opped them.
They are doing this with March 20th, 1945.	their own	men and m	alking a	
DATE 2				10/06/2023

136

#### STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET-322-P			Oil or	Gas Well Dry Hole
South Penn Natural Gas Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Address Parkersburg, W. Va.	Size		12	
Farm Barr Tract Farm	16			Kind of Packer
Well No. 25	10			Size of
District Grant County Wetzel	81/4			
Drilling commenced	5 3/16			Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	3			Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used			Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch				Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressure lbs. hrs.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names				629303117232
Well Adandoned and Plugged, 19_			32425,2	Resident to 6
REMARKS: Pulled 84" casing to 972	. Bridged	and fille	ed to lo	0451
Cemented to 985'. Did not	quite shu	it off ges	from v	pper corl. Will
cement further tomorrow i			1	emond quick
DATE 2				10/06/2023

G-11 B 1

# STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

### INSPECTOR'S WELL REPORT

Permit No. WET-322-P			Oil or	Gas Well Dry Hole
Company South Penn Natural Gas Co.	CASING AND TUBING	USED IN DRILLING	LEFT IN WELL	PACKERS
Parkersburg, W. Va.	Size	·		
Farm Barr Tract	16			Kind of Packer
25	13			
Well No.	10	3.		Size of
District County Wetzel	81/4	1		
Drilling commenced	65%	7	,	Depth set
Drilling completedTotal depth	5 3/16			
	3		+	Perf. top
Date shotDepth of shot	2			Perf. bottom
Initial open flow/10ths Water inInch	Liners Used		190	Perf. top
Open flow after tubing/10ths Merc. inInch			17.1%	Perf. bottom
VolumeCu. Ft.	CASING CEME	NTED	SIZE	No. FTDate
Rock pressurelbshrs.				
Oilbbls., 1st 24 hrs.	COAL WAS EN	COUNTERED	AT	FEETINCHES
Fresh waterfeetfeet	FEET	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Salt waterfeetfeet	FEET_	INCH	ES	FEETINCHES
Drillers' Names W. D. Straight and I. F.	. Thomas. I	Began wor	k March	15th.
Well Adandoned and Plugged March 28th, , 19_	45		250	An Marson To
Well Adandoned and Plugged , 19_			1222	The State of
REMARKS: No well record but am atta	ching one	furnished	by the	Company,
A good job, all casing rec		) sacks co	ement us	ed. Ges shut off
880'. Affadavit to be mil	led.			CARINIETSPA
March 28th, 1945.		Qe.	Buson	
DATE 2				10/06/2023

#### PROPOSED MANNER OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

(REQUIRED BY RULES AND REGULATIONS)

# WEST VIRGINIA DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### WORK ORDER

Well to be plugged and filled as follows:

Total Depth Fill with non-porous Material Set 6-5/8" x 3' Wood Plug Set Cement Plug	2547! 2310! 2310! 2310! 2307! 2297!
Fill with Non-porous material	[2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2] [2]
Set Wood Plug	2260! - 2257!
Fill with popparous material	2257! - 2247! 2247! - 2235\$
Set Cement Plug Fill with nonporous material Pull 6-5/8" Casing	2235! 199 (Annudeddia)
Bridge Hole at 2050' - Bottom of Sal	
Fill with non-porous material	2050! - 2030!
Set 84" x 3' Wood Plug de dous!	2030! - 2027! diameter to be to be the
Set Cement Plug	2027! - 2017!
Fill with non-porous material	2017' - 1840' - Top of Salt Sand
Set Wood Plug	1840! - 1837!
Set Cement Plug Jana 1	2,1
Fill with non-porous material	102/: - 1000:
Pull 8-1/4" Casing 1504' to 982',	
Bridge Hole at	1075' - 1045' - 30' Below Pittsburgh Coal.
	e, 1075' - 1045' - 30' Below Pittsburgh Coal.
Rement Hole	1045' - 987' - 20' above Pittsburgh Coal.
Pull 8-1/4" Casing	982! - 886! - 20! above Mapletown Coal.
Fill solid sosul made	986! - 942! - 30! below Mapletown Coal.
Cement	942' - 886' - 20' above Mapletown Coal.
Pull remainder of 8-1/4" Casing	8861
Fill hole solid with nonporous mater	
Pull 10" Casing	508! — contellino
Fill hole solid with non-porous mater	rial 508' - 0 or Surface.

Erect Monument in Accordance with Rule 18 - 1931 Regulations.

All to be done in a workmanlike manner.

To the Department of Mines Coal Owner or Operator, Lease or Property Owner.

#### Gentlemen:

This "work order" is submitted for your approval and concurrence and unless notified of your disapproval or non-concurrence, the undersigned will proceed with the plugging and filling of said well in the above described manner on the date stated in the notice of intention to plug and abandon the said well on opposite side of this sheet.

LA	truly y			1		
I	SOUTH	PENN WATU				
	By:	9 Rus	11.10.	met	Land	Agent.
		- /	b		Operator.	
1						

No objections have been filed by the coal owner or coal operator, or any available adjacent lease or property owners or interposed by the Department of Mines to the manner herein described for the plugging and filling of the well above mentioned. Therefore, the same is hereby approved this 10/06/2023

cist_day	OI March ,	1945.

DEPARTMENT OF MINES
Oil and Gas Division

	Ву:
NOTE: This "work order" shall be filed in tripli to be approved or corrected and returned to the well the well inspector.	cate, one copy for the files of the Department of Mines; one operator as his authority for plugging said well; and one for

13-8



# DEPARTMENT OF MINES OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### NOTICE OF INTENTION TO PLUG AND ABANDON WELL

(REQUIRED BY SECTION 9, ARTICLE 4, CHAPTER 22 OF THE CODE)

Charleston, W. Va.	in a line of the second	rotenprisitini To entologica
Benedum & Trees,	SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS	COMPANY
Pittsburgh, Pa.	Union Trust Building Parkersburg, W. Va.	ATOR COLUMN COLU
ADDRESS	COMPLETE ADDRES	
State of West Virginia	March 16,	194 5
Edgar B. Sims, Adutor, Charleston, W. Va.	SL = 10485	DONED
ADDRESS 1	Grant Grant	District
GarRoy Hinerman et Cal Company	Wetzel 'Wetzel	County
LEASE OR PROPERTY OWNER	25 Well No. 25	or with olon in
Union Trust Building - 1	Well No. 25	miaco "a\a-3 L
Mobley, W. Ta.	Barr Tract	Farm
or call the	ot begin on date specified below, pl f. Desist, 1918 W. Pike St., Clarks Dil & Gas Division, Charleston 34-7 about to abandon the above described well a said well on the 26 th day of March	burg, W. Va.
The undersigned well operator is the work of plugging and abandoning	f. Desist, 1918 W. Pike St., Clarks Dil & Gas Division, Charleston 34-7 about to abandon the above described well a said well on the 26 th day of March e days after the day on which this notice so	burg, W. Va. 41. nd will commence , 194 5,
or call the of The undersigned well operator is the work of plugging and abandoning (which date shall not be less than fivor in due course should be received by This notice is given you in order plugging and filling of said well. You represented the undersigned will pro-	f. Desist, 1918 W. Pike St., Clarks Dil & Gas Division, Charleston 34-7 about to abandon the above described well a said well on the 26 th day of March e days after the day on which this notice so by the Department of Mines.)  That your respective representatives may a are further notified that whether you are a second on that date, or shortly thereafter, to m 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and given	burg, W. Va. 41.  nd will commence
The undersigned well operator is  the work of plugging and abandoning (which date shall not be less than fiv or in due course should be received by  This notice is given you in orde plugging and filling of said well. You represented the undersigned will pro well in the manner required by Section reverse side of this notice, in "Work	f. Desist, 1918 W. Pike St., Clarks Dil & Gas Division, Charleston 34-7 about to abandon the above described well a said well on the 26 th day of March e days after the day on which this notice so by the Department of Mines.)  If that your respective representatives may a are further notified that whether you are reced on that date, or shortly thereafter, to in 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and give Order."	burg, W. Va. 41.  nd will commence  , 194 5, mailed is received,  be present at the represented or not plug and fill said yen in detail on the
The undersigned well operator is  the work of plugging and abandoning (which date shall not be less than fiv or in due course should be received by  This notice is given you in orde plugging and filling of said well. You represented the undersigned will pro well in the manner required by Section reverse side of this notice, in "Work  This notice is being mailed by re-	f. Desist, 1918 W. Pike St., Clarks Dil & Gas Division, Charleston 34-7 about to abandon the above described well a said well on the 26 th day of March e days after the day on which this notice so by the Department of Mines.)  If that your respective representatives may a are further notified that whether you are reced on that date, or shortly thereafter, to in 10, Article 4, Chapter 22 of the Code and give Order."	burg, W. Va. 41.  nd will commence

(Over)

WET-322-P PERMIT NUMBER

wet-322-8

B / FORM OG-8

## STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

### DEPARTMENT OF MINES

OIL AND GAS DIVISION

#### AFFIDAVIT OF PLUGGING AND FILLING WELL

AFFIDAVIT SHOULD BE MADE IN TRIPLICATE, ONE COPY MAILED TO THE DEPARTMENT, ONE COPY TO BE RETAINED BY THE WELL OPERATOR AND THE THIRD COPY (AND EXTRA COPIES IF REQUIRED) SHOULD BE MAILED TO EACH COAL OPERATOR AT THEIR RESPECTIVE ADDRESSES.

ADDRESSES.	IND COLL (AND EXING COLL	LO II REGOINED	, shoold be	MAILED TO EACH (	SOAL OFER	ATOK AT THEIR	RESPECTIVE	
1/2 Benedum & Tr	COCS		SOUT	H PENN NA	TURAL WELL OP		/PANY	
Pittsburgh,			Unio	n Trust B			hung W T	V e
TT CODD WIT DIT;	ADDRESS		OHLO		LETE ADDI		ourge in e	
1/2 State of Wes	t Virginia						194	
Edgar B. cosin	is, to auditor			WELL A	ND LOC	ATION		
Charleston,	W. Va.			Grant			District	
0 D 114-	ADDRESS				1 344			
C. Roy Hiner	man et al,			WETZE	<u> </u>		County	
Mobley, W. V			717 11 N	0. 25				
	ADDRESS		Well N	0				
				Barr '	Tract		Farm	
STATE INSPECTOR S	SUPERVISING PLUGG	ING. M	r. A. (	C. Beeson	was	present		
						62827	2829303	
CMARR OF TUROR	HID CHAILA	AFFIC	DAVIT			De la	10/12	
STATE OF WEST		ss:				WEOD WEOD	AR191 G	j
County of Wet	zel	-)				- DEPARTMEN	VIRBINIA T	NI NI
W.D.Straig	ght, Israel Th	omas	and (	key Tootl	man	2	OF MINICO	
being first duly sw	orn according to la	w depose	and say th	nat they are e	xperie	nced in the	work of	4
plugging and filling	oil and gas wells an	d were em	ployed by	South Pe	enn N	atural (	as Compa	ny
well operator, and p	participated in the w	ork of plu	gging and	filling the a	bove w	vell, that sa	id work	
was commenced on and filled in the foll	the 15th ay of lowing manner:	March		, 194 5, and	that th	e well was	plugged	
CAND OR TONE DECORD								
SAND OR ZONE RECORD		MATERIAL		PLUGS U	SED		SING	
FORMATION	CONTENT	FROM	то	SIZE & KI	ND	PULLED	CSG LEFT IN	
Total Depth. 2547				Cement 8	6 6 -			
Big Injun	Stone-Clay	25471	2310	5/8 Wood	f plu	C = 10		
Big Injun-Big Lim		22971	22601	Do.		6-5/8		
Big Lime Bridge hole at 2	Stone-Clay	22471				22571	None	
2nd.Salt Sand	Stone-Clay	2050	2030°	Cement 8	ind			
lst2nd.Salt S.		2017	18401	Do.	prug	81.11		
lst.Salt Sand	Stone-Clay	18271	1800			15191	None	
Fill with rock a Pittsburgh Coal.	s part of bri	dge 107	5' - 10	45',30' b	elow	1010	MOTIE	
Pittsburgh Coal.	Cement hole in	ncluding	g Pgh.C	oal'1045'	to			
987',20' above Pabove Mapletown	ittsburgh Coal	, Pull	84" 08	sing to 2	0			
					NAME OF STREET			
942',30' below M	apretown Coal	Cement	hole i	ncluding	Maple	10**		
town Coal 942' t with stone and c Fill solid with	lay 886 to 50	De Map	recomm	coar . Fill	SOL	513:	None	
Fill solid with	stone and clar	7 5081 1	to surf	ace.				
COAL SEAMS	The second was always and you	200 84	Charles Cardina			OF MONUME		
(NAME) Pittsburgh (NAME) Mapletown C		1007*	1015*	accordanc	e wit	h Rule	18, 1931	Reg-
<b>经</b> 国际企业的	Jar.	9061	aTS.	ulations,	size	33x33x1	O"thick,	3º high
(NAME)				with a ce Inscripti	ment on S.	post in	the cen	ter.
						2 .11.0.0	0 9 9 111 011	Tata
and that the work	of plugging and fill	ling said v	well was	completed on	the	27th	•day of	
March	, 194 5		101/	) (+		let		
And further dep	onents saith not.		UU U	-10h	gug	11	0/06/2023	3
BOUNTSHIE			elsr	all 1/2	ion	ras		
EVEN COS			911.2	me got	hmis	-		
CALLES OF THE PARTY OF THE PART		91	7	-nh	(	)		
Sworn to and su	abscribed before me	this 1	day o	f//10	ren	( ),	1945.	
The state of the s			(	1500	-			

My commission expires:

Permit No. WET-322-P

/ Notary Public.

Pattsburgh. Fa.

State of West Virginia

Idear 3. Sime; Muditor Charleton, W. Vs.

J. Nov minerum et el.

Mobley, W. Va.

dusco

Union Trust Hide. . Fark ersburg, W. Vs.

T. . . Ubecon was oresent.

16733

SOLPT

County of a section

manifold, Israel Choose . Okey Toothen

on cool a D Louis Enna divisa de Sociena

The role was the work and the S are the commenter of the state of the

10163 17483

10088 17888

LOO7 LOIS! GOODWANGS LOW AND LO TEST OF SECTION OF SECTION OF SECTIONS OF SECT

#### WELL RECORD.

#### BARR TRACT WELL NO 25.

LOCATION MADE SEPT 25° 1944.
RIG COMPLETED Oct. 26. 1944.
DRLG COMMENCED Nov 4 1944.
DRLG COMPLETED JAN. 3 1945.
DRLG CONTRACTOR THOMAS BROTHERS.

CASING RECORD FORMATION SL TALLY 9121, 10" Casing Mapletown Coal, 9061 . 508 5139 84" " Pittsburgh Coal 10079 1015'. 1504 1519' . 6 5/8 " Little Dunkard, 1430' . 1465". 2235 22579 Big Dunkard, 1502\* 1530'. 1st Salt Sand. 18321 1871' . Water, 1854. 2 Bailers 1851 2nd Salt Sand, 1908 2050'. 1980', Water Hole Full 1968' Pencil Cave, 223116 22281 . 2280 Big Lime. 2231 Big Injuh Sand, 25001 10888 Gas Smell Only 2353 23549 . (2547) Total Depth, 2547 A. S. Haught.



## THE BEST BEST OFF.

#### even our line rough and an

. 2002	*88		MOTTADOL
1966.	.03	.100	FEEDO DIE
*1001			DELC COM
* CHAT			THEO DIME
			THAT HALL

ASSAMBLED TO BE	OKETI AD			HOLPACIPAT
1500 person	<b>计划数据</b>	(1818) ·	THE STATE OF THE S	Leon weedsical
. THOSE LATER.		. 'dfor	1007	Leco against the
*Y608 *3588 **	6/2/d	. 1466F .	16891.	, breaking of the
	划一一面		19091	, Demander #1U
	11 may be seen to	* INDI	1881	let Balt same,
	A STATE OF	10801.	18081	Feter. Ond Dait Gead.
		.'0801	· india	LINI clos Tates
		MUST.	. 198818	Wend Ilongit
		* 10885	11833	. Pig Line.
		<b>-10088</b>	10988	then unital are
		* * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *	18688	One Small only
	172951	*T200.		total Dagsh.

South Penn Natural Gas Company

### WELL RECORD

BARR TRACT 25, LEASE NO. 81357, ACRES 1003.75

N.8 E.4 MAP N69

GRANT DISTRICT, WETZEL COUNTY, WEST VIRGINIA

LOCATION MADE
RIG COMPLETED
DR'G.COMMENCED
DR'G.COMPLETED
DR'G.CONTRACTOR

SEPT. 25, 1944
OCT. 26, 1944
NOV. 4, 1944
JAN. 3, 1945
THOMAS BROTHERS

FORMATION

#### CASING RECORD

Mapletown Coal	906	912 '		Size	S.L.	Put In Well
Pittsburgh Coal	1007	1015		10"	508	513
Little Dunkard	1430	1465		8111	1504	1519
Big Dunkard	1502	1530		6-5/8"	2235	2257
1st.Salt Sand	1822	1871		0-0/0		
Water	1851	1854	2-Bailers			
2nd.Salt Sand	1908	2050				
Water	1968	1980	Hole Full			
Pencil Cave	2228	2231				
Big Lime	2231	2280				
Big Injun	2280	2500				
Gas Smell	2353	2354.				
Total Depth	2000	2547				

Initial Production Dry.

JAN1945

WEST VIOLATION OF MINES

OF

ASH/de

Supt. Wetzel District #9

### CHOOME ISEV

BARR WHACT 15, ILLISH NO. 81887, JOHNS 1003.75 N.S E.4 MAP N69 GRANT DISHRICT, WETTER COUNTY, MAST VINCIPLE

SEPEL 35, 1944	LOCATION MADE
00T. 26, 1944	HIG COMPTACES
MOV. 4, 1944	CHOWLE MOO. D'SIG
JaM. 3, 1945	DR'G. COMMELCELD.
THOMAS BUDTIERS	HOLOWING OF HE

MUAN ADDION						CALC COSC TO THE COSC OF		
Mepletown Coal Rittsburgh Coal Little Sungard Big Dunkark	100 <b>7</b> 1502 1502 1502	1971 1980 1980 1980		2ize 10" 8," 6-5/8"	0.k. 508 1504 2525	¥ut In vell 515 1519 2557		
aster Snd. glt Sand	1851	1854	8-Beilers					
ater Penoil Cave Lig Lime	1968 2223 2221 2221	2502 2502 2500	pole Full					
Big-İmjun Vəl Smeil Vətal Danbi	8600	2662 7263						

Supt. metzel vistico me

Litti aberroduction Bry.

os\Hal

February 2, 1945 Mr. Alex C. Beeson 309 Franklin Street Mannington, West Virginia Dear Mr. Beeson: The South Penn Natural Gas Company has just completed drilling their Well No. 25 on the Barr Tract, Grant District, Wetzel County and because of weather conditions wanted to proceed with the plugging at once. As they are using their own crew I gave them permission to plug the well as shown on the enclosed order of plugging. It will not be necessary for you to go to Wetzel County to inspect this job. Referring to your letter of January 29th I talked with Mr. Bierer of the Mining Division in regard to your Form S.G.M.A. #113 and he said he would take care of the matter at once. If you do not hear from him within a reasonable length of time, please let me know. Thank you for the complete report of the plugging on the Burner Tract by the Cameron Producing Company. Very truly yours. Secretary OIL & GAS DIVISION MG:R Enc. 10/06/2023

# E-5 SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

LAND DEPARTMENT

## PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

March 16, 1945

Department of Mines

Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen:-

We enclose herwith Work Order and Notice, in triplicate, of South Penn Natural Gas Company's intention to plug and abandon Well No. 25 on the Barr Tract Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia. Cloth tracing showing location of well was furnished you at time of application for drilling permit WET-322.

There is also enclosed herewith Well Record, in duplicate, for above mentioned well.

Yours very truly,

FHB:d

Fred H. Barnett, Land Agent

Enc.



# South Penn Manual Cas Coneany

DUICULE TRUST NOINU

A TOTAL CONTRACTOR OF THE

THEMTENABLE OHA

March 16, 1945

Senial to dreadness

Charleston, W. Va.

Abbenbien: d. S. Criffith.

Sentlemen:-

We enclose horwith form rider and Notice, in twiplicate, of South Penn Natural for Company's intentior to plac and abandon Well Mo. 25 on the Barr Tract Para, Oract District, We thell Jounty, mest Virginia. Ujoth tracing showing location of well was furnished you at time of application for drilling nermit WEI-322.

There is also enclosed herewith Well Roword, in duplicate, for above mentioned well.

Yours wery bruly.

Fred H. Befrictt, Land Weent.

b:EHY

.ons

SOUTH PENN NATURAL GAS COMPANY

UNION TRUST BUILDING

LAND DEPARTMENT

## PARKERSBURG, W. VA.

March 28, 1945

Department of Mines

Charleston, W. Va.

Attention: M. E. Griffith.

Gentlemen: -

We enclose herewith Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well No. 25 on the Barr Tract Farm, Grant District, Wetzel County, West Virginia, - Plugged and Filled under permit No. WET-322-P.

Yours very truly,

South Penn Natural Gas Company

Fred H. Barnett, Land Agent

FHB/D

Enc.



